https://jestajapan.com/
https://www.gov.il/en/pages/news-am-kelavi-visa-extension-17625
https://www.immigration.govt.nz/about-us/news-centre/upcoming-changes-to-student-visa-work-rights

Previously, applicants were required to document access to funds equivalent to 
Three Hundred and Twenty-Five Thousand Norwegian Krone (NOK325,000)(ap-
proximately Thirty-Two Thousand One Hundred and Seventy-five United States 
Dollars ($32,175). Under the new policy, this requirement has been reduced to 
one-quarter (1/4) of the previous amount, meaning doctoral candidates now 
need to demonstrate proof of funds of Eighty Thousand Norwegian Krone 
(NOK80,000) (approximately Seven Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty United 
States Dollars ($7,920).

Find more here: 
https://www.regjeringen.no/no/aktuelt/vil-fjerne-krav-om-hoye-studieavgifter-
for-utenlandske-studenter/id3109395/ 

United Kingdom

PROPOSED IMMIGRATION POLICY REFORMS

On May 12, 2025, the United Kingdom (UK) government published its white paper

[...]

Transitional applicants will 
need to meet revised financial requirements under the new rules.

Sweden also announced that effective June 17, 2025, the minimum salary 
increased to Twenty-nine Thousand Six Hundred Swedish Krona and Eighty ore 
(SEK 29,680) approximately Three Thousand One Hundred and Sixteen United 
States Dollars ($3,116USD) per month (up from the previous Twenty-Eight 
Thousand Four Hundred Swedish Krona and Eighty ore, SEK 28,480 approxi-
mately Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Ninety United States Dollars 
($2,990USD)). This increase will not affect EU Blue Card or Intra-Company 
Transferee permit holders, seasonal workers, or temporary residence status 
holders in other EU countries.

Find more here: Government Offices of Sweeden 

France

FRANCE UPDATES OCCUPATION SHORTAGE LIST TO SUPPORT WORK